



k

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2391 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------

Mr. S.A. Sawant for the Petitioners.
Ms. Sukruta A. Chimalker h/f
Mr. S.B. Prabhavalkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED,J.
DATE : 22/03/2012.

PC:

1 The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents states that advocate on record Mr. S.B. Prabhavalkar held up in other court. Therefore, she requests for matter to be kept back.

2 In this matter, the CMI's date is already given i.e. 16th April, 2012. Therefore, matter is adjourned to 16th April, 2012.

3 Till that time, parties are directed to maintain status quo as on to day.

(K.K.TATED, J.)