



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2391 OF 2012

Shree Rameshwar Consumers  
Co-operative Society & Another .. Petitioners.  
V/s.  
Ashok Bhalchandra Arondekar  
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. P. S. Dani i/b. Mr. S. A. Sawant with Mr. Kiran Joshi, for the  
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: G.S.GODBOLE,J.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2012.**

**PC:-**

1 The learned Advocate for the Petitioners prays for conversion of the Writ Petition in to Civil Revision Application. Allowed to be converted, as prayed for. Amendment to be carried out on or before 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2012.

2 The Civil Revision Application is within limitation since the Writ was filed on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2012.

3 **Civil Revision Application** to be placed for admission on **23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2012**. Interim order already operated to continue until further orders.

**(G.S.GODBOLE,J.)**