



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2012

Shree Rameshwar Consumers Co-operative ...Applicants
Society and ors.

Versus

Ashok Bhalchandra Arondekar and ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 263 OF 2016
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2012

Ashok Bhalchandra Arondekar and ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Shree Rameshwar Consumers Co-operative ...Respondents
Society and ors.

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant for the applicant.

Ms.Sukruta A. Chimalkar i/b. Mr.S.B. Prabhavalkar for respondent nos.1
& 2.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER 2019.

P.C. :

No proceedings.

2. Pending the Civil Revision Application filed by the tenants,
the very structure has collapsed. Now, the respondents-owners have
filed this Civil Application seeking the Court's leave to clear the debris.



3. Responding to the submissions made by the respondents' counsel, the applicants' counsel stresses that this Court may permit the respondents to clear the debris without prejudice to the applicants' rights in the Civil Revision Application.

4. Accordingly, I allow the Civil Application: the respondents may clear the debris and that clearance causes no prejudice to the applicants' right in the Civil Revision Application.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]