



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 308/2012**

**SHREE RAMESHWAR CONSUMERS  
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY & ANR.**

**..... APPLICANTS**

**VS**

**ASHOK BHALCHANDRA ARONDEKAR & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Bhakti Wast i/b. Adv. Sanjiv Sawant for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 23 APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1) Ms.Wast, learned advocate appearing for the applicants on instructions, seeks liberty to withdraw the present proceedings.

1.1) Liberty as prayed, is granted.

2) The present **civil revision application stands disposed of as withdrawn.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**